1Characteristics subject to change without notice
SUMMIT
MICROELECTRONICS, Inc.
  © SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS, Inc. 2001   •   300 Orchard City Drive, Suite 131   •   Campbell, CA 95008   •   Telephone  408-378-6461   •   Fax  408-378-6586   •   www.summitmicro.com
2024  9.1  1/23/01
FEATURES
• Full Voltage Control for Hot Swap Applications
– Card Insertion Detection

27SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS, Inc. 2024  9.1  1/23/01
   24 Pin SOIC
   ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
S = 24 Lead SOIC
Base Part Number
S39421 S
2024 ILL18.0
0.291 - 0.299
0.013 - 0.020
(0.33 - 0.51)
0.004 - 0.012
(0.10 - 0.30)
0.697 - 0.614
(15.20 - 15.60)
0.394 - 0.419
(10.00 - 10.65)
0.093 - 0.104
(2.35 - 2.65)
0.016 - 0.050
(0.40 - 1.27) (1.27)
0.009 - 0.013
(0.23 - 0.32)
0.010 - 0.029
(0.25 - 0.75)
(7.40 - 7.60)
24 Pin SOIC
0  to 8
typ
×45º
0.016 - 0.050 0.05
0  to 8
typ
1
Ref. JEDEC MS-013
5
Inches
(Millimeters)
28
S39421
SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS, Inc.2024  9.1  1/23/01
NOTICE
SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the products contained in this publication